City Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49503-2487	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE   ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Signature  Date
City Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49503-2487  //9/1994 PELBATC 00000000 29086610 DO NOT USE 40.00 ©P  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
City <u>Grand Rapids</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: 49503-2487	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49503-2487	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City <u>Grand Rapids</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>49503-2487</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	40 E
	2/1 F
	9 Deposit account number
Street Address111 Lyon Street NW, Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP	Enclosed     ■
Name: Intellectual Property Practice Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	The second second involves.
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
29/088,610	• •
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Other Execution Date: September 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) a tached?   Yes   No
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(a) 9 addition(a) to the total Total State of the total
Assignment Merger	City: Rockford State: MI ZIP: 49351
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9341 Courtland Drive, N.E
MRM 10.5.98	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
Jacques Lavertue, Clark A. Matis, and Bruce Rogers	Name Wolverine World Wide, Inc
	<ul><li>ched original documents or copy thereof</li><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ul>
Name of conveying partities:  10092	
To the Honorable Commissioner Patents 10092	
To the Honorable mmissioner Patents 10094	Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0201

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHE	WHEREAS, Jacques Lavertue		ie	Clark A. Maus	Bruce Rogers			
7071 Cannon Place Dr. Rockford, MI 49341			858 Dorset Street Charlotte, VT 05445	3502 SW Jerald Court Portland, OR 97221				
respectively, (		ter referred to as a	Assignor) h	as (have) invented certain new	and useful improvements in			
for which an a		on for United Stat	es Letters F	atent was:				
	execut	ted on	· ·					
$\boxtimes$	filed o	on May 28, 1998 as Application Serial No. 29/088,610.						
WHEREAS,			Wolverine World Wide, Inc.					
a corporation of the State of		ate of	Delaware					
having a place	of busin	ness at,		tland Drive, N.E. Michigan 49351				
			interest in	(hereinaft	er referred to as Assignee) is desind to any Letters Patent that many			
foreign countring the United part substitution the Assignment countries to	ries and States a tions, re e benefit gnor her issue all	the entire right, and in all foreign enewals, reexaming of the Internation eby authorizes are of said Letters	title, and in countries a nations, and nal Convented requests Patent, who	nterest in and to all Letters P nd in and to all divisions, reis d extensions thereof including tion.  the patent office officials in	ation in the United States and attent which may be granted the sues, continuations, continuation the full right to claim for any the United States and in all for owner of the entire right, title and assigns.	ereforms-in- such		
FURT respecting said continuation, necessary ass and generally protection for	THER, A id invent continu signment do eve said inventes.	Assignor agrees to tion, and to testif ation-in-part, sub t papers to cause erything possible ention in the Unite	o communic by in any lepostitution, in all of said to aid Assed States an	cate to Assignee or its represe gal proceeding, to sign all law renewal, reexamination, and Letters Patent to be issued to signee, its successors and assignee all foreign countries.	ntatives any facts known to Associal papers, to execute all division reissue applications, to execute Assigned to make all rightful igns, to obtain and enforce position on the date appearing next to	te al oaths orope		
Witness				Inventor:	Date:			
			<del>.                                    </del>		83.9	8_		
			_	Jacques Carvertue C. N	eati 8-1-98	<b>,</b>		
Sul	log	~ 9·10·98	(	Clark A. Maris  Bruce Rogers	9.10.98	3		

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/05/1998 REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0202